



222 West Main Street Pensacola, FL 32502

Memorandum

File #: 18-00228 City Council 6/14/2018

DISCUSSION ITEM

FROM: City Council Vice President Sherri F. Myers

SUBJECT:

UPDATE ON BURGESS ROAD PROJECT AND ESCAMBIA COUNTY'S FINANCIAL PARTICIPATION

SUMMARY:

During the FY 18 budget process, City Council approved the Burgess Road Project. During that discussion, it was anticipated that Escambia County had agreed to a financial participation in this project.

This discussion item requests an update on the Burgess Road Project, what is the scheduling status of the project, as well as the status of County's financial participation.

PRIOR ACTION:

September 20, 2017 - City Council approved FY 18 budget including LOST funding of \$1,640,000 for the Burgess Road Project.

STAFF CONTACT:

Don Kraher, Council Executive

ATTACHMENTS:

None

PRESENTATION: No